Colony Oak Boys’ Soccer Schedule

Day
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday

Thursday

Date

August 20
August 21
August 22
August 27
September 4
September 5
September 10
September 12
September 17

September 19

*Home games are in bold.
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Ripon EI (RHS)
cO

CcO

RC

WE

CcoO

Park View
Ripona

co

Time



Colony Oak Girls’ Volleyball Schedule

2024

Day Date Opponent Place Time
Tuesday August 20 Ripona CO 4/5
Wednesday  August 21 Ripon El Ripon EI (RHS) 4/5
Thursday  August 22 Park View CO 4/5
Tuesday August 27 Weston CO 4/5
Wednesday  September 4 RC RC 3:30/4:30
Thursday September 5 Weston WE 4/5
Tuesday September 10 RC CO 4/5
Thursday September 12 Park View Park View 4/5
Tuesday September 17 Ripona Ripona 4/5
Thursday September 19 Ripon El CcO 4/5

*Games against Ripon El will be played at Ripon High’s South Gym
*Home games are in bold.
*Games AT Ripon Christian will be played at 3:30 and 4:30

*TOURNAMENT IS OCTOBER 1, 2, 3 (7th is at Park View, 8th is at RC)



Colony Oak Girls’ Basketball Schedule

2024

Day Date Opponent Place Time
Wednesday  October 16 RC RC 3:30/4:30
Thursday October 17 Park View PV 4/5
Tuesday October 22 Weston CcO 4/5
Wednesday  October 23 Ripon El Ripon El (RHS) 4/5
Thursday October 24 Ripona Ripona 4/5
Tuesday November 5 RC CO 4/5
Thursday November 7 Ripon El CcO 4/5
Tuesday November 19 Park View CO 4/5
Thursday November 21 Weston Weston 4/5
Tuesday December 3 Ripona CO 4/5

*Games against Ripon El will be played at Ripon High’s South Gym
*Home games are in bold.
*Games AT Ripon Christian will be played at 3:30 and 4:30

*TOURNAMENT IS DECEMBER 9, 10, 11 (7this at PV, 8th is at RC)



Colony Oak Boys’ Basketball Schedule

2025
Day Date Opponent Place Time
Tuesday January 14 Ripon El Cco 4/5
Thursday January 16 Ripona Ripona 4/5
Wednesday  January 22 RC RC 3:30/4:30
Thursday January 23 Park View CO 4/5
Thursday January 30 Weston Cco 4/5
Tuesday February 4 Ripona CO 4/5
Tuesday February 11 Park View Park View 4/5
Wednesday  February 12 Ripon El Ripon El (RHS) 4/5
Thursday February 13 Weston Weston 4/5
Tuesday February 18 RC CO 4/5

*Games against Ripon El will be played at Ripon High’s South Gym
*Home games are in bold.
*Games AT Ripon Christian will be played at 3:30 and 4:30

*TOURNAMENT IS MARCH 3, 4, 6 (MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY)
7th plays at PV and 8th plays at RC



Colony Oak Boys’ Volleyball Schedule

2025
Day Date Opponent Place
Tuesday March 18 Ripona Cco
Wednesday March 19 Ripon El Ripon El (RHS)
Thursday March 20 RC CcoO
Tuesday March 25 Park View CO
Tuesday April 8 Ripon El CO
Thursday April 10 Ripona Ripona
Tuesday April 22 Park View Park View
Wednesday  April 23 RC RC
Thursday  April 24 Weston CO
Thursday May 1 Weston Weston

*Games against Ripon El will be played at Ripon High’s South Gym
*Home games are in bold.
*Games AT Ripon Christian will be played at 3:30

*TOURNAMENT SPONSORED BY RC IS MAY5-9 TBD

Time

4



Colony Oak Girls’ Soccer Schedule
2025

Day
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Date
March 18
March 19
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April 8
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*Home games are in bold.
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